
School Based  
Behavioral Health 

A voice for our 

community’s 

youth and young 

adults  

...it takes a village 

What’s SOC & G.A.P.?  

The Georgia Apex Pro-

ject, or G.A.P. and Sys-

tem of Care Project are 

new state funded pro-

grams designed to pro-

vide school-based  be-

havioral health ser-

vices to students.  

Apex and SOC pro-

grams are designed to 

provide a comprehen-

sive and unique set of 

services for students in 

a school setting. Ser-

vices are provided in 

the schools so that the 

student’s education is 

not interrupted. 

Apex & SOC 

GEORGIA APEX PROJECT 

& 

System of Care Expansion 

Project 

Community Service Board of Middle 

Georgia Contact Us  

Apex School Based 

Services 

2121-A Bellevue 

Road 

Dublin, GA  31021 

(478) 275-6850 

Marnie Braswell-C&A Program Coordi-

nator (mbraswell@CSBMG.com) 

 

Connie Smith-Apex Project Manager 

(csmith@CSBMG.com) 

 

Tonia Spaulding, LPC– Dublin City 

Schools (tspaulding@CSBMG.com) 

 

Ben Thompson, LPC-Bleckley & Dodge County 

Schools (bthompson@CSBMG.com) 

 

Clifford Hamilton, LPC- East Laurens County 

Schools (chamilton@CSBMG.com)  

 

Don Crowson-Johnson County Schools 
(dcrowson@CSBMG.com 

 

Rachel White, LAPC- Telfair & Wheeler Coun-

ty Schools (rwhite@CSBMG.com) 

 

Martavis Isaac, MS-Dublin City Schools

(mcisaac@CSBMG.com) 

 

Hope Fowler, LAPC-West Laurens Schools 

(hfowler@CSBMG.com) 

Lori Burns, LPC-Jenkins & Screven 

Schools (Lorib@obhs-ga.org) 

Sandra Wooten, LPC-Emanuel & Jeffer-

son Schools (SandraW@obhs-ga.org) 

 

 



How WE Support Your School! 

What Can Apex Offer 
Students, Schools &   

Families? 

Our Story...How WE Make a 
Difference! 

“Having the Apex staff in our schools has made 
a wonderful difference for our students”.  

“If you have ever had to help with a fourth 

grader’s math homework then you know how 

difficult it can be.  Knowing my child can stay at 

school but get the behavioral health services she 

needs is a relief to me”. 

Why We Do This! 

 

We are all about giving our youth the tools and 

motivation to be leaders through school-based 

services. Our mission is to help students get 

their behavioral health needs met without los-

ing vital education time.  It takes a village!   

We need the support of our community part-

ners through interns, community resources, 

volunteering and funding for the sustainability 

of this wonderful project.  

 

Apex would like to thank all of our 

community partners who already make 

such a difference in the lives of our stu-

dents!  
Case Management 

in the Home 

Family Advocacy/

Family Skills Building 

In-school Case Man-

agement Services 

Resources and  

Referral Services 

In-school Therapy 

Services 

Sources of Strength 

Peer  Supports  

Social & Interper-

sonal Skills Building 

Groups 

Suicide Prevention 

Education 

Transportation As 

Needed 

Advocacy in LIPT & 

School Meetings 

Parent and Staff 

Education 

In-Service Trainings 

 Year Around  Ser-

vices for  Students 

Faculty               

Consultation 

 

Community Service Board of Middle GA is 

proud to offer the Georgia Apex Project. The 

Program is a new grant funded school based 

behavioral health program and partnership.  

Students, families and schools will have access 

to highly skilled and trained on-site staff.  

Schools and staff will have access to in-service 

trainings, consultations, classroom interven-

tions, and other supports they need.  

Students and families will have access to on-

site counseling,  skill based groups, support 

groups, parent education and year around ser-

vices will be provided to students. Fun activi-

ties will be offered to students including off-site  

social outings and merit incentives to reward 

students as they progress!  

Our team has extensive training in serving 

youth and families in community setting with 

behavioral health needs. Our counselors and  

case managers are licensed and credentialed. 

We utilize evidenced based curriculum when 

working with youth. We are flexible, consistent 

and offer a vast array of services to meet the 

needs of our students! 

 


